

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - ADA Ramps (Sidewalks)

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 24, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M._____

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee _____

Terms _____

| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|--|---------|----------|------------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 31101000 | SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B | TON | 420 | | | \$23.00 | \$9,660.00 | \$25.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$35.00 | \$14,700.00 | \$26.70 | \$11,214.00 |
| 42001300 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ. YD. | 1,850 | | | \$1.15 | \$2,127.50 | \$1.20 | \$2,220.00 | \$3.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$0.75 | \$1,387.50 |
| 42400100 | P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4" | SQ. FT. | 6,600 | | | \$5.00 | \$33,000.00 | \$6.30 | \$41,580.00 | \$4.50 | \$29,700.00 | \$5.40 | \$35,640.00 |
| 42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ. FT. | 1,060 | | | \$30.00 | \$31,800.00 | \$32.00 | \$33,920.00 | \$40.00 | \$42,400.00 | \$55.10 | \$58,406.00 |
| 44000300 | CURB REMOVAL | FT. | 309 | | | \$9.00 | \$2,781.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,854.00 | \$9.50 | \$2,935.50 | \$10.80 | \$3,337.20 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ. FT. | 4,004 | | | \$1.45 | \$5,805.80 | \$1.50 | \$6,006.00 | \$1.25 | \$5,005.00 | \$1.35 | \$5,405.40 |
| 60600105 | P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18" | FT | 150 | | | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$31.30 | \$4,695.00 |
| 70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,918.00 | \$1,918.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3,400.00 | \$3,400.00 |
| XX005843 | INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING | SQ. FT. | 1,125 | | | \$6.30 | \$7,087.50 | \$5.00 | \$5,625.00 | \$3.20 | \$3,600.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,375.00 |
| XX185300 | P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4" | SQ. FT. | 9,900 | | | \$6.95 | \$68,805.00 | \$6.80 | \$67,320.00 | \$6.50 | \$64,350.00 | \$6.50 | \$64,350.00 |
| | P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ. FT. | 4,705 | | | \$3.00 | \$14,115.00 | \$1.50 | \$7,057.50 | \$2.00 | \$9,410.00 | \$1.35 | \$6,351.75 |

| | | | | | | |
|----------|---------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Remarks: | As Read: | \$161,303.50 | \$180,181.80 | \$182,500.00 | \$190,150.50 | \$197,561.85 |
| | As Corrected: | | \$180,181.80 | \$182,500.50 | \$190,150.50 | \$197,561.85 |

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : Glen Oak Impact Zone - ADA Ramps (Sidewalks)

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 24, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M._____

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Stapleton, R. Camp, S. Reeise, L. Savorgino, M. Taylor, D. Watkins

Proposal Guarantee _____

Terms _____

| Item # | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
|----------|--|---------|----------|------------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|--------------|
| 31101000 | SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B | TON | 420 | | | \$26.42 | \$11,096.40 | \$25.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$28.00 | \$11,760.00 |
| 42001300 | PROTECTIVE COAT | SQ. YD. | 1,850 | | | \$2.61 | \$4,828.50 | \$1.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1.00 | \$1,850.00 |
| 42400100 | P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4" | SQ. FT. | 6,600 | | | \$6.53 | \$43,098.00 | \$8.90 | \$58,740.00 | \$9.60 | \$63,360.00 |
| 42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS | SQ. FT. | 1,060 | | | \$31.16 | \$33,029.60 | \$30.00 | \$31,800.00 | \$21.20 | \$22,472.00 |
| 44000300 | CURB REMOVAL | FT. | 309 | | | \$12.79 | \$3,952.11 | \$7.00 | \$2,163.00 | \$10.60 | \$3,275.40 |
| 44000600 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ. FT. | 4,004 | | | \$2.15 | \$8,608.60 | \$2.50 | \$10,010.00 | \$1.30 | \$5,205.20 |
| 60600105 | P.C.C. CURB, 6" X 18" | FT | 150 | | | \$40.02 | \$6,003.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$40.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 70101700 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION | L SUM | 1 | | | \$6,957.12 | \$6,957.12 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,930.00 | \$1,930.00 |
| XX005843 | INCIDENTAL BITUMINOUS SURFACING | SQ. FT. | 1,125 | | | \$3.88 | \$4,365.00 | \$4.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$11.60 | \$13,050.00 |
| XX185300 | P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK, 4" | SQ. FT. | 9,900 | | | \$7.28 | \$72,072.00 | \$8.90 | \$88,110.00 | \$11.50 | \$113,850.00 |
| | P.C.C. COMBINATION CURB AND SIDEWALK REMOVAL | SQ. FT. | 4,705 | | | \$2.10 | \$9,880.50 | \$2.50 | \$11,762.50 | \$1.30 | \$6,116.50 |

| | | | | | |
|----------|---------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Remarks: | As Read: | \$161,303.50 | \$203,890.87 | \$226,935.50 | \$248,869.10 |
| | As Corrected: | | \$203,890.83 | \$226,935.50 | \$248,869.10 |